Butler County, Alabama

1870 Census Extract
Page 321B, P.O. Oakey Streak, 25 July 1870
158 Rhodes, Newton 34 carpenter $1,000 $500 Al
Sarah 35 + 8 children age 1/12 to 20 yrs Al
161 Fortune, James 63 farmer SC
Caroline 48 + 6 children MS

Page 322, P.O. Oakey Streak, 25 July 1870

165 Fortune, James 23 farmer e Ga
Rebecca 25 Ga
Sarah 9 should be Sallie Murphy; see 1880 Al
also: Fortune, James (black) 22 Al
Page 358, Township #9, P.O. Greenville, 18 July 1870 (but prior and next pages are 16 July)
139 John Vickery 38 farmer $500 $150 Al
Sarah 34 Al
Andrew 14, Nancy 12, John 10 (these 3 cannot R/W), George 8, Al
Sarah 6, Margaret 3, Joseph 6/12 Al
140 Ben Saucer 37 farmer $1000 $800 Al
Jane 34 NC
William 16, Sarah 13, George 10, Benjamin 5, Mary 2 Al

141 Saucer, Thomas (black) 28
Saucer, Mary  (black) 20

John Lee (white) 16
Jerry Lee (white) 18

142 Saucer, Mary 65 at home NC
enumerated alone

143 Andrew McPherson 22 jugmaker Al cannot R/'W
Jane 20 Al

144 Mary Jones 29 keeps house (should be 39-40) Al
Nancy 19, Frank 16, Callie 11, Mary 8, Eliza 3 Al

145 Amanda Murphy 44 keeps house Al
Susan 21, Elizabeth 20, Judy 19, James 16 day laborer (this is actually John W),
Florana 14, Augustus 12, Anderson 11, Ella 9 all Al

146 Alex Sims 22 and Nancy 20 and Martha 16
147 Arthur Sims 64 (SC) and Sarah 45 (Al) + 10 children — no Nathaniel
148 Elisha Sims 52 (SC) and Mary 46? (Al) + 5 children — no Nathaniel

149 Frank Vickery 46 farmer $500 $600 SC
Elizabeth 42 Al
Permelia 19, Franklin 18, Thomas 17, Anderson 15, Sarah 12,

Wilson 11, Nancy 9, Jackson 8

150 George Vickery 22 and Dora 18 and Henry 6/12
151 Frances Vickery (f) 74? (SC) and Nancy 31 (Al) and John Vickery 73? (SC) at home

Page 359, Township #9, P.O. Greenville, 18 July 1870

152 Daniel Cheatham 60 farmer $500 $400 SC
Elizabeth 62 Ga

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing



Butler County, Alabama
1870 Census Extract

Page 367, Township #10, P.O. Greenville, 25 June 1870
103 Jesse Stallings 77 farmer $4600 $1000
Mary 73, Va; Mary 30, Al

104 Hampton Seals 35 farmer --- ---
Victoria (Gafford) 25
Allice 12, Ella 10, Camelia 6 (all in school), Mattie 4, Sefus (m) 2

105 Andrew (25) and John (50?) Seale farm laborers

106 Anderson Seals 67 farmer $2000 $600
Mary 64

107 Jane Rogers 32 at home
Laura 16

108 Ruben Seals 36 farmer

McCattey/McCottey? 31
Hughs (m) 11, William 9 (both in school), Cassies? (m) 7, Ellen 5,
Ada 3, Harriett 6/12 (born Dec.)

Ga

Al (son of Anderson)
Al
Al

Al (who are they?)
SC

SC

Al

Al

Al (son of Anderson)
Al

(note: she is Cattie/Cottie?; settled in Tennessee; children: Fletcher, Hugh, Guy, William

and others)

109 Susan Cheatham 40 KH ——- $200
(Susan Armstrong, widow)
George 16 at home
Eldridge 13 at home
Edward 11 at home
Esra 9 at home

110 William Seals 26 farmer S $200
Louisa 24
Reece/Rene? (m) 1

111 William Seals 50 farmer $3000 $500
Lincy 60

112-116 Lydia Waller (widow) and Connor families

Page 368, Township #10, P.O. Greenville

118 Thomas Seale 35 farmer $300  $275
Mathen? (f, not Martha!) 30
Walter 9, Samuel 2

Page 369, Township #10, P.O. Greenville, 15 June

149 John Vickery 35 farmer $300  $175
Jackson 16 att. school, cannot W
Nancy 14 att. school, cannot W
Wilson 12 att. school
Frank 8, Elizabeth 5, Margaret 2, Joseph 1
Noles, Sarah 12
160 Amanda Barge 38 domestic servant + 3 children

Page 372, Township #10, P.O. Greenville, 26 June 1870

194 Joseph Barge 40 farmer $5000 $1000
Sarah 30
Ina 4

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing

Al

Al
Al

SC
Ga

Al
Al

Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
SC

Al

Al



Butler County, Alabama

1870 Census Extract
197 Vincent Watts 82 farmer $600 ---- Ga
Vincent Watts 38 farmer ----  ---- Al
(see Monroe Co 1860, overseer for Rufus K George)
Mahala 39 housekeeping Al
Diadama 34 at home

Page 373, Township #10, P.O. Greenville, 27 June 1870

204 Seaborn Moore

214 Augus. Murphy 33 $1500 $1000 Al
Amanda 34 Al
Howard (actually Horace) 14, Ambrose 12 - cannot read or write.
Alma 10, Rufus 5, Watts (male) 4 Howard in school in past year. No mark by other
children’s names.

216 Thomas McCrory 28 Al
Mary 26 Al + others

Page 374A, Township #10, P.O. Greenville, 27 June 1870

218 Wilson Murphy 69 farmer $5000 $325  Ga lives alone
219 Cezar Murphy (black) 65 farm laborer Va

Polina (black) 35 KH Va

Veleatt? (f) (black) 40 Al

+ 6 more age 10-20, all born Al
220 Peterson Harris 27 farmer ---- %200 Al

Florence 23 Al

Rutson? (m) 9/12, born September
Tempora? Fagles? 50 and John Fagles? 5

221 John Womack 55 Ga
Elizabeth 44 + 12 children
(note: Is this Eliz. Watts (dau of Prudence H Watts) and J W Womack? They lived at
Pine Flat in 1868.)

Page 374B, Township #10, P.O. Greenville, 27 June 1870

222 Peter Cheatham 27 farmer $500  $800? Al
Nancy 19 Al
Peter 1 Al
Henry Cheatham 19 farmer ---- %125 Al

225 Seaborn Moore 67 Ga
Rhoda 46 Ga
Sarah 15, Augustus 13 Al

Page 375, Township #10, P.O. Greenville, 28 June 1870

236 Alfred Carter 66 farmer ----  $350 Ga
Nancy 60 SC
Thomas 16 farm laborer Al

237 Harris Carter 33 farmer $4500 $1000 Al
Clara 32 Al
Jesse 6, Sarah 4, Harris 2, William 2?/12 or 4?/12 Al

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing



Butler County, Alabama

1870 Census Extract
238 John Carter 24 farmer $4000 $1000 Al
Page 376, Township #10, P.O. Greenville, 28 June 1870
254 Jeff Stringfellow 39 farmer $100  $500 SC?
Martha 37

Stephen 14, Henry 12, Martha 8, John 6, Ida 4, Nina 2

257 Augustus Carter 35 farmer $1500 $325 Al
Amelia 38 Al
260 Clark, John 50 farmer ---- 350 Ct
Susan 42%0r 43?7 Al

Mary 22, John 20, Alice 18, ?May?Henry? (m?or {?), William 12, Susan 3

283 Noim? Cheatham (f) 56 farmer $3000 $1550 Ga
also 7 Owen children aged 6-22

371 Ashley Ambrose 50 farmer $800  $500 Al
Mary 29 cannot R/'W

John 17 farm laborer, + 6 children ages 3-15 none can R/W

Page ??? (orig. book page 56) town of Greenville

517 Patrick Murphy 35 ditcher Ireland

Page 404, TWP? , Greenville (city), 4 June 1870

50 Vincent Watts 57 grocery keeper ---- ----  Ga
Frances 28

Rufus 22, carpenter; Cinder 13 black, servant

Page 405, TWP? , Greenville (city), 4 June 1870

61 James K Seale 34 clerk in store $1500 $1500 Al
Elizabeth 19
Cleyburne 1 also Bloxoms, black servants

Page 412, , Greenville (city), 10 June 1870

189 Daniel Dunklin 46 farmer $11,000 $2500 Al
Hannah 30
Walter 17, Patton 1
Mary Watts 60 at home $11,000 $5000 SC
(note: Mary M and Wiley T Watts had son Walter B after 1850. Any connection?)

190 James Gafford 51?7 Ga
Catherine 207 Al

194 Samuel Bolling 54 lawyer $50,000 $10,000 SC
John 28 lawyer $500

Page 416

270 Thaddeus Watts 30 bookkeeper $8,000 $800 Al
Mary 29 Al

Louiza 8, Fannie 6, Thaddeus 4, Orline 2, Annette 6/12 (born Nov) Al
+ 3 black servants

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing



Butler County, Alabama

1870 Census Extract
Page 433
598 Charles Watts 36 physician --- - —---- Al
Ruth 25 Fl

Charlie 3, Pauline 3
Page 441, Township 11, Manningham, 3 June 1870
58 Pogler and family

R Seals 28 teacher Al (Ransom II)
Page 459, Township 11, Monterey, 8 July 1870
384 Yeldell, Katie 54 $600  $250  SC + family
385 Murphy, Ceazer (black) 50 farm laborer Al

Creacy? 40 + 7 children
Page 463, Township 11, Monterey, 9 July 1870
435 Gafford, James 59 farm laborer Al

Lucinda 50 Al

Joseph 15 Al
441 John Murphy 40 farmer $6,000 $700 Al

Selia 33

Elizabeth 15, John 13, Martha 11, James 9, John 7, Sally 5, Lucinda 3,
William 5/12 b. Feb.

Page 495, Township 11, P.O. Greenville, 6 Aug 1870

954 Henry Seals 29 farmer $1000 $100 Al
Susan 28 Al
Ida 8, Emma 4, Henry 6/12 born Dec. (see 1900)
Daniel Seals 15 farm laborer, cannot R/W (who is Daniel?)
Louisa Daily 22 at home

(Henry Oliver Seale and Susan Henderson Cheatham)

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing



Butler County, Alabama
1880 Census Extract

Butler County starts on page (Page) 302 of reel. Beat numbers are not in sequential order.
Note: No Nathaniel Sims in Alabama on Soundex. No Sims with wife named Julia.
Butler Springs 1880 Soundex entries (no detail notes):

Sims, Isaac 57

Martha 40

Starlington 1880, no date specified, Beat #1, Starlington, Page 472, (adj RH Seale):
from LDS online familysearch.org:

W. H. SIMS Self M Male W 36 AL Farmer --- -
Mantora SIMS Wife M Female W 35 AL SC AL

Mary E. SIMS Dau S Female W 13 AL - --

Bartow SIMS Son S Male W 10 AL - -

Levi SIMS Son S Male W9 AL - -

Charlie SIMS Son S Male W 7 AL -—-— -

Susan SIMS Dau S Female W 4 AL --—- --

Eukala SIMS Dau S Female W 3 AL

Page 472¢ Beat #1, Starlington, no date specified, line 44:
(no house #s)
Seale, R H (Reuben) 45 farmer Al SC SC
E M C (wife) 40 SCSc SC
AH (son) 21, CV (son’s wife) 17, Wm R (son) 20, CC (son) 19, Ella (dau) 15, EA (dau) 13

Page 472d, Beat #1, Starlington, ED 41 sheet 51 line 1 (adj RH Seale):

no # Seale, HB 40 farmer who is this? Al Al Al
BD (wife) 36 Al Al Al
FC (dau) 15, LE (son) 12, BA (son) 10, E (dau) 6 Al
Freeman, Jane 50 (LDS has as black) SC

(Could he be Reuben’s brother Herbert, b abt 1842-437)
Page 474a, Beat #1, Starlington

#? Coleman, John 80 farmer Ga Ga Ga
Susan 30 Al Al Al (LDS had Ga Ga Ga)
Julia (dau) 11, Sophia (dau) 7 Al Ga Al
Turner, Mary (dau) 18 At Home AL AL AL (from LDS)
Turner, Josiphene (dau) 17 At Home AL AL AL (from LDS)

(Near Burketts, Ainsworths) Mancy Coleman, 34 female day laborer, is in next household (Scott).

Page 475A Beat #1, Starlington, ED 41 sheet 56 line 15, no date specified

line 15 Seale, DT 61 farmer SC Ga Al (Daniel Thomas)
EL (wife) 51 Al SC SC
MD (dau, sgl) 24 Al SC Al
Serman, MJ (dau, wid.) 22 Al SC Al
Seale, CH (son) 19, RB (son) 17, BL (son) 14
Serman, JL (grson) 3, JT (grson) 1 Al Al Al
Page 404 Beat #11, Butler Springs, 21 June (mixed in with Beat #10 Monterey):
#306  Sims, Arthur 72 farmer SC SC SC
Sarah C 57 Al Ga Ga

Livonia 16, Arthur F? 14, Avora? (dau) 11, Josephine (st-dau) 18, William Hicks (son) 22

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 6



Butler County, Alabama

1880 Census Extract
Page 411 Beat #11, Butler Springs, date?:
#382 Sims, Sherrod 32 farmer Al SC SC
Callie 29 + 4 children

Page 412 Beat #11, Butler Springs, 29 June:

#402 Carter, John T 34 single, farmer Al Ga SC
Nancy 60 widow, mother SC Wales Va
Tharp, Mary 40 widow, sister Al Ga SC

#411 Carter, A? or H? 44 works on farm Al Ga SC
Amelia 42 Al Ga Ga
Oliver 9

(note: between AJ Vickery 23 and Adeline Reynolds 30)

Page 413a Beat #11, Butler Springs, 30 June, ED 39:

#414  Vickery,J D 45 farmer Al SC SC
Sarah A 41 Al SC SC
J Wilson (son) 21?7 works on farm, George F 19, Lizzie 16,
Margaret C 16,Joe R 11, Hiram B 3 all Al Al Al
Vickery, Anderson M 25 single, nephew, works on farm Al SC Al
#418  Murphy, Ambrous 22 farmer Al Al Al
Ada 18 Al Va Al? or Va?
Murphy, Horis 28 brother, cannot R/'W not reported
#420 Cheatham, P A 40 farmer Al Al Al
wife N T 30 Al Ga SC

P W (son, works farm) 11, J H (son) 9, M C (son) 7,
M X (dau, middle initial looks like ’X’) 5, M H (dau) 3

#425 Clark, Susan A 52 widow (under Health column: cancer?) Al SC Ga
Mary A 33, Alice E 29 (single daus) Al Ct Al
W R 22 (son) farming, Susan M 13 (dau) Al Ct Al

Page 414 Beat #11, Butler Springs, 1 July, ED 39:

#429  Stringfellow, J W 50 farming SC SC SC
Martha A 48 Al SC SC

Henry R 21, MAE (dau) 17, John W 15, Ida M 13, BA (dau) 5

#430  Stringfellow, S J 277 farming Al SC SC
Alma 20 Al Al Al
Stephen P 3, RG (son) 1, James B 15 (relationship not reported) Al Al Al

Page 415b Beat 11, Butler Springs, 2 July, ED 39:

#462  Boutwell, Birl? 57 farmer SC SC SC
Frances 50? Al Ga SC
+ 7 sons

Page 416 Beat 11, Butler Springs, 3 July, ED 39:

#476  Sims, AT 31 farming Al SC SC
MA (f) 29 + 4 children

#477  Hilson, Annie 60 mother (whose - Jerry’s SC SC SC
Roads, Jerry 20 or MA Sims, prior entry?) Al Al Al

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing



Butler County, Alabama
1880 Census Extract

Page 417A, Beat 11, Butler Springs (LDS online):

John PERRIT Self M Male W 31 AL Farming AL ---
M. E. PERRIT Wife M Female W 34 AL Housekeeper AL AL
Silus JOHNSON  Other S Male W 41 AL GA GA
Amanda PERRIT Dau S Female W 13 AL AL AL
M. J. PERRIT Dau S Female W 11 AL AL AL
Jackson PERRIT Son S Male W 8§ AL AL AL
John PERRIT Son S Male W 5 AL AL AL
Elizabeth PERRIT Dau S Female W 1 AL AL AL
Sallie MELTON  Other W Female W 60 SC Farming SC SC

Page 417B Beat 11, Butler Springs, 5 July, ED 39:

#510 Clark, John A 27 farming Al Conn Al
Anna 22 Al Al Al
Evans, Thomie (stepdau) 5
Page 418 Beat #11, Butler Springs, 6 July, ED 39 sheet 60:
#515  McRory, John 62 farmer SCSC SC
ME (wife) 61 SC SC SC
#519  Murphy, A 44 farmer Al Ga SC
AF 44 Al Ga Ga
R K (male) 16, Watts 14, P A (dau) 9
(Both RK and Watts work at farming. Neither could read or write.)
#524  Seale, HT 33 mechanic Al1SC SC
Henry, son of Daniel T
Lucinda (Hilson) 25 Al SC SC
Maggie L 7, Voletia? (dau) 5, Anna E 3, Ednie L (dau) 1 infant son 4?/12 born Apr.
#525 Vickery, FL 27 farmer Al SC AlI?
MAE (wife) 24 Al SC SC?
Launey? Lonney?(son) 4, Frank 2, Eli 3/12 born Mar
#526  Vickery, GW 26 farmer Al SC AlI?
Nancy 25 Al MS MS?
Donie 1 AL AL AL from LDS
Heman 2/12 AL AL AL from LDS
#527  Vickery, Frank 56 farmer SCSC SC
Elizabeth 51 Al AlI? ?LDS has AL
Wilson (son) 21 laborer, K J (son) 18
Vickery, Nancy 41 single, sister Al SC SC
Page 418 Beat #11, Butler Springs, 6 July, ED 39 sheet 61 line 1:
#528  Seale, WJ (Wm]) 30 Al SC SC
Elizabeth (Lizzie Lee) 30 Al SC SC
Minnie 6, Mary F 4 Al

Page 302 Beat #12, Greenville, ED 36 sheet 2 line 13, Conechu Street, 2 June 1880:
clerk in store

42
28

Al SC - -James Knowlin
Ga SC Ga

Cleburne (son) 11, Clyde 9, Lillie 7, Willie (son) 6, Forest (son) 3, Juliett 1 all b. Al
sister-in-law

#13 Seale, Jas K

Mary E

Gillespie, Florence
2/6/2006

22

Alabama Homing

Al SC Ga



Butler County, Alabama
1880 Census Extract

Page 305 Beat #12, Greenville, ED 36 sheet 7 line 16?, Pine Street, 4 June 1880:

#67 Seale, Ransom 397 clerk of circuit court Al SC Ga
Mary A 23 Al Al Al
Lula B 4, Flora R 2, Mary Inez 6/12 (born Nov) Al

Page 318 Beat #?, City of Greenville, Commerce Street, 16 June 1880

#329  Walton, Enoch P 42 merchant (disabled, suffering from a fall) SC SC SC
Mary E 30 Al1SC SC
Beverly, Ellen 62 sgl, aunt SC SC SC
Murphy, Anderson D 19 boarder, farmer Al -- --

Page 344 Beat #12, Greenville, no date 1880, not on Soundex:

#492 Seals, Henry 40 works on farm Al Al Al(Henry Oliver)
Mary S 35 Al Al Al
Emma 13, Henry C 10, Minnie 8, Edward 5, Julia D 3, Benjamin 8/12 Al

#493 Peavy, Francis 45
Matilda 26 + 6 children

Page 358 Beat #12, Greenville, no date 1880:

#724 Seals, William 34 laborer Al Al A1(Wm Henry, Jr)
Lucinda 33 (Lucinda R. Armstrong)
Rush (son) 11, Clemmons (son) 9, Eula 7, Selden (son) 1
(see 1900 Escambia for Wm H & Clemmons)

#726  Seal, William 73 farmer SC SC SC(Wm. Henry)
Lincey 74 Ga Ga Ga(Rulincy Hilson)
Travis, Mary A 27 (relationship not reported) Al Al Al

Page 358 Beat #12, Greenville, no date 1880, ED 37 sheet 68 line 8:

#733 Seal, Thomas 45 farmer Al Al Al
Martha A 42 Al Al Al
Walter 19, Clinton 12, Theodore 3 Al

(Thomas Jackson Seal and Martha Ann Hilson married 27 Feb 1860)

#734 Seal, Anderson 77 farmer SC SCNC
Jane 45 Al Va Al
Cox, Jesse 19 (gr-son) , Emma E 14 (gr-dau) Al Al Al

(note: next 2 white families are Herbert, JE 29 farmer & Alice 21
and Jesse Stallings 87 farmer Ga Ga Ga)

Page 383 Beat #8, no P.O. or town (LDS index says DeadFall, pg 383a), 29 June, ED 38:

#435 Murphy, John 51 farmer Al Ga SC,
Celia 39 Al Ga Ga
James P 19, Sallie 14, Lucy E 11, William D 9, Celia M 7, Ora 5, Lelar D 4,
Fitzgerald? (Vilgernal on index) W 1(badly blurred, son) (Virgil Wilson)

Page 396 Beat #10, Monterey, 11 June, ED 39 sheet 18 line 14:

#167  Seale, Wilson M(urphy) 51 shoemaker Al SC SC
Lina 29?7 Al Al Al
Albert L 3, Robert 2, infant daughter 2/12 Al

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 9



Butler County, Alabama

1880 Census Extract
Page 406 Beat #10, Monterey, 22 June, line 43:
no Brewner, Frank 38 minister Al SC SC
house Mary M (Seale) 35 Al SC SC
nbrs Jessie L (dau) 10, Nettie A 8 (both in school), Martha E 6
Seale, Ellen 71 mother, no mark in widowed col SC SC SC

Page 439 Beat #9, Manningham, no date, ED 40 sheet 39 line 40

family Seale, Allen 40 Al SC SC (Elias Allen)

#216  Frances 357 Al PA Al (Mary Frances Conner)

(no Jefferson 17, James 16 (both work farm), Arazona (f, in school) 13, Willie (son, works farm) 9,
house#) Caroline 4, Lida (relationship not reported) 2 (Caroline must be Ida Carrie)

Page 430 Beat #9, Manningham, no date specified

fam # 6 Stallings, Archie 49 farmer Al Ga Ga
Nancy C 39 + 6 children Al SC Ga
fam #11 Stallings, Reuben 577 farmer Al Ga Ga
Lucy 39 + 3 children, age 1,8, 24 Al Ga Al

Scanned all of Manningham, Beat #9

Page 420 Beat #16, Rocky Creek, 1 June 1880 (Rocky Creek pages very faded)
family #11 (no house #s)

Rhodes, Benj A 33 clerk in saw mill Al Al Al
Mary Jane 31 + four children GaNC Ga
fam. #13Rhodes, Mansel 55 engineer, saw mill Al NC Ga
Susan 53 SCVvaSC
Mary Ann 12
Page 424 Beat #16, Rocky Creek, no date
#75 Murphy, Augustus 21 farmer Al Al Tllegible
Mary M 19 AlGa “
Page 426 Beat #16, Rocky Creek, no date, ED 40 Sheet 13 (Rocky Creek pages very faded)
#121 Saucer, Benjamin 51 farmer NC NC NC
Elizabeth 43 Al Ga Ga
Geo W 18, Benjamin F 16, Mary 10, Josephine 8, Thomas 5, Hillery H 1
Saucer, Mary 75 mother, widow NC NC NC
#122 Saucer, William 26 AINC Al
Sarah 18 wife Fl1 Al Al
Mary F 1, William 1/12 born May Al
Lee, William 182 or 28?7 hireling
#123 Seal, Phillip P 24 farmer Al Ga Ga(son of Daniel T)
Sarah A (Saucer) 22 AINC Al
Mary AF 2, Benjamin T 3/12 Al
#124  Murphy, John 26 farmer Al Al Al
Effy 28 Al Al Al
Henry 6, Julia 4, John 2
Lee, Martha 22 sgl, sister-in-law
Sims, Jackson 18 hireling

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 10



Butler County, Alabama

1880 Census Extract
Page 427 Beat #16, Rocky Creek, no date
#153 Clark, Henry 25 farmer Al Con Al
Polly 21 Al Al Al

#158  Prison — all black

Scanned all of Rocky Creek — No Amanda Murphy, no Bett Murphy or Thompson

Scanned Beats 2 & 3 (South Butler), Beat 13 (Garland) and Beat 15 (Mount Olive) — not there, either
Scanned all of Georgiana, Beat #14. (LDS has no Amanda or Bett or Elizabeth Murphy or Thompson.)

Georgiana (Beat 14) 1880 Soundex entries (no detail notes):

Sims, Jno M 30
MM (f) 23
Sims, James M 35
Fannie 36

Mount Olive (Beat 15) 1880 Soundex entries:

Sims, John W 31
Nancy 28

Page 506 Beat 15, Mount Olive, 27 June

627 Murphy, James 39 farmer (LDS has age 89!) Al----
Susan 35 SC----
Sarah 10, Claude 8, Emer (dau) 5, Moses 2 Al----

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 11



Butler County, Alabama

1900 Census Extract
Page 12, Pct 1, Starlington, 12 June 1900, ED 10 Sht 12 In 1
183 Vickrey, J Frank 22 (Sep 1877) Al Al Al rents farm, both can R/'W
Minnie 19 (Feb 1881) Al Al Al, mar. 5/12?

Simmons, Bill (sc? se?) 15 (- - - 1885) Al

Page 12, Pct 1, Starlington, 12 June 1900, ED 10 Sht 12 In 21

1867 Vickrey, Frank L 48 (Mar 1852) Al Al Al, owns farm, can R/'W
Bettie 43 (--- 1857) Al Al Al, mar. 28 yrs, 10 ch/9 living
Lon R 24 (Oct 1875), Elie (son) 20 (Mar 1880), Tom 17 (Oct 1882), Lottie 15 (Nov 1884),
Lane (son) 13 (May 1887), all farm laborers so far; Rosella 10 (Oct 1889),
Birtie 7 (Jan 1893), Etta Belle 1 (Jan 1899) all children born Al
(Note: This is the Bertie Vickery who married Pode Murphy and the Eli Vickery who married
Pode’s sister Lena.)

Page 17a, Pct 1, Starlington, 16 June 1900

#279  Murphy, AD 39 (Aug 1860) m. 12 yrs Al Al Al
Georgia 33 (--- 1867) 4 chborn/4 living Al Al Al
Zema (son) 8 (9/1891), Connie (son) 5 (11/1894), Ola May 3/12 (3/1900) all born in Al
Murphy, Amanda 75 (1/1825) Al Al Al, mother, widow, 8 ch/7 living
(Note: all Amanda’s children accounted for except Julia; is she the one dead?)
(note: A D Murphy m Georgia Taylor 20 Oct 1889)

Page 23a, 16 June 1900, Pct 1, Starlington (nbrs hard to read; corrections written over)

#387  Murphy, AG 41 (Janor Jun 1859) m. 20 yrs Al Al Al
Mary M 39 (Jan 1861) Al Al Al
Thomas 17 (Aug 1882), Jasper 15 (Sep 1884), Pearl 13 (Nov 1886), John L 6 (July 1893)
Seale, William 93 (Mar 1807) uncle, widowed SC SC SC

(note: A Murphy m Mary M Wasdin 16 Mar 1880)

Page 116, 12 June, Pct 10, Monterey, ED 17 Sht 1 In 63
16 Seales, W M 70 (Sep 1829) Al Al Al farmer, owns farm free, all can R/'W
(Wilson Murphy Seale)
Lina 45 (Jan 1855) Al Al Al married 25 yrs, 10 children/9 living
R Y (index has PY)(son) 21 (June 1878), E R (dau) 20 (Mar 1880) teacher, 6 mo. unempl.,
J C (son) 17 (June 1882), I L (dau) 15 (July 1884), O M (dau) 12 (Nov 1887),
W W (son) 9 (Feb 1890), J D (son) 8 (Apr 1892), J A (son) 4 (June 1895) all children born Al

Page 131b-132a, 8 June 1900, Pct 11, Forest Home and Butler Springs
17 Murphy, Ambrose 42 (Sep 1857)  m 18 yrs, owns mtg farm Al Al Al
Ada S 38 (Sep 1861) 8 ch/7 living Al
Anna B 16 (June 1883), Ned P 14 (Dec 1885), Jacob 11 (Oct 1888) at school
Bob 8 (Oct 1891) at sch, Mary A 6 (Apr 1894), Ada 3 (Mar 1897), Joe 8/12 (Oct 1899)

Page 133, 7-8 June 1900, Pct 11, Forest Home & Butler Springs

38 Murphy, Rufus K 36 (Apr 1864) m 14 yrs Al Al Al
Lilly 34 (Jan 1866) 10 child./7 living Al Al Al
Steiner (son) 13 (Nov 1886), Augustus 10 (Mar 1890), Essex (son) 9 (Mar 1891),
Ila Mae 7 (Feb 1893), Annie 4 (Nov 1895), Watts (son) 3 (Jan 1897), Isom 1 (Jan 1899)
(note:  Rufus K Murphy m Lillie E Willis 4 Mar 1886)

46 Hawkins, Robert 51 (Apr 1849) wid., farmer, owns farm free Al Al Al
William (son) 19 (Mar/May 1881) clerk in store
Viola (dau) 14 (July 1885), Charles L (son) 12 (Apr 1888) at school
Wattie G 8(Nov 1891) granddau

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 12



Butler County, Alabama
1900 Census Extract

Page 134, 12 June 1900, Pct 11, Forest Home and Butler Springs

66

70

71

#84

Vickory, Wash 40 (Apr 1860) Al Al Al, owns mtgd farm, all can R/'W
Avora 38 (May 1862) Al Al Al, mar. 13 yrs, 4 ch/4 living
Lilly 10 (Oct 1889), Stella 6 (Aug 1893), Willa (dau) 4 (June 1895),
Bernard 2 (June 1897) all children born Al

Seale, Henry 59 (Sep 1840) Al SC Al, owns farm free, all can R/'W
(Henry T, son of Daniel T)

Lucinda (Hilson) 51 (Mar 1849) Al Al SC, mar. 28 yrs, 5 ch/5 living
Annie 24 (Jan 1876), Edna 22 (Feb 1878), Thomas 20 (May 1880),

Claud 16 (June 1883), Carl 10 (Apr 1890) (Claud = Pinkney Claude)
Moore, Seaborn 62 (Jan 1838) wid., farmer, owns farm free Ga Ga Ga
Howard (son) 23 (Mar 1877), Olivia 16 (Nov 1883) Ga Ga Ga
Murphy, Augustus 63 (Oct 1836) m 45 yrs Al Al Al
Amanda F 66 (Apr 1834) Al Ga Ga
Horace 44 (Dec 1855)  son, single Al Al Al

Page 136a, 14-15 June 1900, Pct 11, Forest Home and Butler Springs, ED 18 Sht 6 In 27

102

103

105

Stringfellow, StephenJ 45 (Feb 1855) Al SC Al farmer, owns farm free, all can R/'W

Alma G 40 (Nov 1859) Al Al Al, mar. 24 yrs, 9 ch/9 living

Reginald (son) 20 (July 1879) farm laborer, Maud 18 (Jan 1882) at sch,

Rex D 15 (July 1884) farm laborer, Dottizell 12 (Mar 1888), Ilma G 9 (Sep 1890),

Gary B 6 (July 1893), Dixie? (dau) 3 (June 1896), Annie B 2 (Mar 1898)

Buckaloo, John 70 (Mar 1830) rel=laborer, occ=farm laborer, marital status unknown SC SC SC
(Can’t be the same John Buckaloo from Wilson Murphy’s 1844 court case. Jr?)

Stringfellow, Porter 23 (Jan 1877) Al Al Al, farm laborer, rents house
Anna 21 (June 1878), mar. 2 yrs, 1 ch/0 living
Vickery, Joseph 21 May 1879) Al

laborer in home of widow Stringfellow, Ella S 43 (May 1857) Al Ga Ga

Page 140, 21 June 1900, Pct 11, Forest Home and Butler Springs, ED 18 (near end of reel)

#196

Boutwell, Mac C 27 (Jan 1873) mar 6 yrs, farmer, rents, both can R/W
Maude S 25 (Apr 1875) 3 ch/3 living

Hattie P? 5 (May 1895)

Olive M (dau) 3 (May 1897)

Osten (son) 9/12 (Aug 1899) (Is name supposed to be Austin?)

Page 145, no date, Pct 11, Forest Home and Butler Springs, ED 18 Sht 15 In 46 (near end of reel)

#310
#311

#312

#325

2/6/2006

Stringfellow, John 36 and Gussy 32
Thompson, Arch D 36 and Nancy W 40

McCrory, John A 35 (Oct 1864)  mar. 10 yrs, owns farm free
Annie 29 (Aug 1870) 5 ch/3 living

Noah 6 (Jun 1893)

John 5 (Apr 1895)

William H? 1 (Apr 1899)

Cheatham, James 26 (Mar 1874) farmer, rents farm Al Al Al
Bell 24 (Dec 1875) mar 6 yrs, 4 ch/3 living Al Al Al
Lola 6 (Jan 1895) Al

Nancy J 3 (Sep 1896) Al

Jimie (sic) B 4/12 (Jan 1900) Al

Alabama Homing 13



Butler County, Alabama
1900 Census Extract

Reel 1 of microfilm goes through ED 18.

Page 204, 18 June 1900, Pct 12, ED 20 Sht 24 In 5, Greenville

547 Seale, Henry 31 (Dec 1868) Al Al Al clerk in store, owns house free
(Henry Clay, son of Henry Oliver)
Annie 34 writ. over 35 (June 1865) Al Al Al, m. 11 yrs, 1 ch/1 living, all can R/'W
William H 9 (Oct 1890) Al

548 Hinson, Lizzie B 64? (Jan 1856?) Al Al Al
Seale, Edward 23 (Aug 1876) Al NC SC, boarder, clerk in drug store, both can R/W
Seale, Minnie 22 (Feb 1878) Al SC Al, boarder,apparently wife of Edward,
m. 1 yr, O children (George Edward, son of Henry Oliver)

Page 207, 20 June 1900, Pct 12, ED 20 Sht 27 In 96, Greenville Corp.
630 Seale, James C 30 (Sep 1869) Al , stenographer, both can R/'W
(Who? - maybe J Cleburne, son of James Knowlin?)
Estel W 22 (July 1877) TN NC NC, mar. 1 yr, O children
Page 156, 7 June 1900, Pct 12, Greenville, ED 19 sht 8:
142 Seales, Willie 9 (written over 10) (Oct 1890 sic) Al Al Al (William H, son of Henry Clay)
grandson in household of
Feraby Green (fem) 63 (May 1837) Al SC SC, widow, owns farm free, can R/'W
Green, Acre (son) 21 (Apr 1879) single Al Al Al can R/'W

143 Seales, Henry O 61 (Dec 1839) Al Al SC, owns farm free; all can R/'W (Henry Oliver)
Susan H 60(59 written over 60) (July 1840) Al Ga Al, mar 35 yrs, 9ch/9living
Ben A 20 (July 1880), Johni (m) 18 (Feb 1882) both Al

145 Seales, Jane 60 (- - 1840) Al Al Al, widow, 6 ch/3 living, farmer, owns free of mtg, can R/W
boarder in home of Martha Jane Talley 64 (Oct 1835) Al Ga Ga, 1ch/1 living, can R/'W
(Could this be Anderson’s widow? I didn’t think she had children.)

Page ?, Pct 12, Greenville, date? (second reel of microfilm)

#218  Murphee, John J 53 (Sep 1847)  day laborer, m 27 yrs Al Al Al
Martha F 49 (Sep 1850) 8 child./7 living Al Tenn Ga
Aldean (dau) 22 (Aug 1877) single, Evangina May (dau) 20 (May 1880) single,
Catherine (dau) 16 (Dec 1883) single — all factory laborers
William B (son) 11 (Oct 1888), Francis S (son) 9 (Mar 1891), Jerry F (son) 9 (Mar 1891)
All children born Al. (note: John J Murphy m. Martha F Hicks 19 Jan 1872;
see 1910: they divorced)
Aldine Murphy, age 40, m. E D Sims, age 55, 23 Oct 1918)

Precinct ?

#502  Hammonds, George 43 & wife Emily L 39 + 7 children

Precinct ?, Greenville Corporation, 19 June 1900

#580  Murphy, William 38 Jan 1862) m 12 yrs Al Al Al
Eustacia 31 (Aug 1868) Al Al Al

G?herald (son) 10 (Oct 1889), Gladys 8 (Sep 1891), Ben 6 (Nov 1893),
George 5 (Feb 1895), Wilson 6/12 (Nov 1899)
(note:  Wm H Murphy m Eustacia Thompson 28 Nov 1888)

Gladys Murphy, age 19 m. John G Campbell 20 July 1911)

Page 227, Precinct 13, Garland, ED 21, Sht 15, 18-19 June 1900

236 Vickery, Bell, Mrs 25 (Jan 1875) widow Al Ga Al, farmer, owns farm free, 3 ch/3 living
Lamon (son) 7 (May 1893), Vern (son) 4 (June 1895), Audimay? (dau) 2 (Dec 1897) Al

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 14



Butler County, Alabama
1900 Census Extract

Page 228, Precinct 13, Garland, ED 21, Sht 16, In 23, 21 June 1900

244 Vickery, J George 52 (May 1848) Al SC Al, farmer, owns farm free, all can R/'W
DoraJ 48 (May 1852) Al Al Al, mar. 21 yrs, 9 ch/7 living
Minnie J 16 (Feb 1884), Charles B 14 (Apr 1886) both farm laborers, both born Al

Page 229, Precinct 14, Georgiana, Palmer Street, ED 22, date? 1900

10 Rhodes, Newton 30 (May 1870)
Sallie 29 (Nov 1870)  married O yrs

Page 231, Precinct 14, Georgiana (town, Essex L. Barge, enum.), Meeting Street, 2 Jun 1900:

51 Fortune, James M 53 (Sep 1846)  married 30 yrs, minister Al SC MS
Rebecca 52 (Feb 1847) 6 children/3 living Ga SC SC Murphy widow
Kate (dau) 14 (Apr 1886) Al Al Ga

52 Cheatham, James E 41 (May 1859) teacher (nephew of Peter H) Al Al Al connection or
Lilla S 37 (Nov 1862) mar 11 yrs, 7 ch/5 living Al Al Al coincidence?

Maud 8 (July 1891), Sallie D 6 (June 1893), Verna S 2 (Nov 1897), James E 5 (Jan 1895) Al

Page 235, Precinct 14, Georgiana, ED 22, Sht 11, 6-7 June 1900:

123 Barge, Essex L 40 (Mar 1860) married 10 yrs, farmer, owns mtg farm
Ibbie 30 (June 1869) 4 ch/4 living + four children
Willis, Adeline M 647 (Feb - - -) 8 ch/6 living

Page 239, Precinct 14, Georgiana, ED 22, Sht 11, In 43, 12-13 June 1900

203 Porter, John W 41 (Aug 1858) Al SC Ga, farmer & miller, owns farm free
Sallie 39 (Jan 1861) Al Ga Ga, married 18 yrs, 3 ch/3 living

Rosalie 16 (someone has written 15 over it) (Sep 1884), Ida 14 (Oct 1886),

Ruby 10 (Sep 1889) Al Al Al

Fortune, John 29 (Dec 1890 sic ; should be 1870) Al NC MS, boarder

All can R/W. (Many Porters, Crenshaws and a few Burketts on same and surrounding pages.
(Note: She is Sallie Murphy. See Milner Cemetery listing, 1910 Crenshaw census, 1880
Lowndes County, Alabama and 1870 Butler County. Whose daughter is she? Her mother is now
Rebecca Fortune, pg 231, #51.)

Microfilm Reel 1

Page 2, Precinct 16, Rocky Creek, 1 June 1900

#26 Murphy, Ella 36 (Dec 1863) live in house, not farm Al Al Al
George 13 (Oct 1886), Minnie 10 (Dec 1889) Buna 7 (Nov 1892), Lizzie 5 (Nov 1894)
Burnie 3 (Mar 1897), Hamp 2/12 (Mar 1900)
Farm labors. Ella could R/W, George and Minnie could not.
(note: The dates had been obviously changed at a later time in a darker pen. Ella’s age 36 written
in over 34. George’s age 13 and Hamp’s age 2/12 written in over something else. Buna’s age 7
written in over 8. Lizzie’s age 5 written in over 6. The 19 in 1900 in Hamp’s birthdate was
written in over 18--. Someone may have been trying to make the ages agree with the dates.)

#32 Burkett, H 49 (- - 1851)
Matilda 29 (Oct 1870)
Ashley (son) 18 (May 1882), Earnest 13 (- - 1887), Lola 5 (Feb 1895), Fausby (dau) 11/12 (June
1899)
Page 3, Precinct 16, Rocky Creek, 2 June 1900
#34 Smith, Tom 21 (- - 1879) mar. O yrs, cannot R/'W
Nettie 18 (- - 1882) can R/'W

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 15



#37

Page 4,

#55

#56

#58
#59
#60
#61

#62

#63

#64

#65

# 66

#69

#70

2/6/2006

Butler County, Alabama
1900 Census Extract

Murphy, Ola 34 (- - 1866) widow, cannot R/W, rents farm Al Al Al 3 ch./1liv.
John Claud 10/12 (1899)
(note: enumerated twice; see also #63 as Ola Coleman.)

Precinct 16, Rocky Creek, 4 June 1900, A D Till, enumerator

Seale, Philip 47 (Feb 1853) m 21 yrs, farmer, owns farm Al SC Al, can R/'W
Sally (Saucer) 43 (Jan 1857) 9 children/8 living Al Al Al

Tom 19 (Mar 1881), Lidia 16 (- - 1884), Georgia 14 (May 1886), Earnest G 12 (- - 1888),

Zell (son) 9 (- - 1891), Guy 5 (- - 1895), Estelle 7 (- - 1893), Baby dau 2 (Jan 1898) all born Al

Saucer, Benj 72 (Nov 1827) NC NC NC, farmer, owns farm free, can R/'W

Jane 68 (Feb 1832) Al Al Ga, m 51 yrs, 8 children/6 living, can R/'W
Mary 30 (- - 1870), Altar (dau) 26 (- - 1874), Tom 22 (date?) farm laborer - all children
Willie 19 (- - 1881), John 18 (- - 1882), Oscar 16 (- - 1884), Ben 14 (- - 1886),

Hattie Belle 10 (Nov 1889) last five are grandchildren, all born Al

Fails, JJ (m)
Fails, Isaac 26 (Jul 1873) and Ola 17 (- - 1883)
Fails, Mary 33 and Rhody Burkett 70, boarder

Burkett, Abdel (m) 46 (- - 1854) m 25 yrs Al Al Al
MAJ (wife) 38 (- - 1862) 3 ch/2 liv Al Al Al
Twig F (son) 17 (- - 1883), Ras Lee Roy 11 (- - 1888) Al

Hainsworth, Arena 78 (- - 1822) widow, mother-in-law Al Al Al

(note: Al. Death Index: Twig F Burkett d. 18 Dec 1949)

Dreaden, Florence 47 (- - 1853) widow, farmer, owns farm Al Al Al 7 ch/4 living
Burkett, Buella (dau) 15 (- - 1885), Burkett, Tom (son) 12 (- - 1888) Al Al Al
(Florence S Murphy Burkett)

Coleman, Ola 30 (- - 1870) widow, farmer, rents farm Al Al Al 1 child/1 living
John C 10/12 (- - 1899)
(note: she was also enumerated as Murphy, Ola on 2 June at #37 in Rocky Creek Precinct 16.)

Seale, Wm J 50 (Nov 1849) m 29 yrs, farmer, rents farm Al Al Al (son of Daniel T)
Lizzie (Lee) 53 (Oct 1846) 6 children/6 living

Mamie 22 (Aug 1877), Belle 20 (Aug 1879), Buella 14 (Mar 1886), Silus? (son) 13 (Nov 1886),
Ramond (son) 11 (Mar 1889)

Palmore, Jim 30 (- - 1870), farmer, rents farm, Al Al Al cannot R/'W
Julia ~ (Murphy) 24 (Mar 1876), mar. 1 yr, Al Al Al cannot R/'W!?
Lee, Gus (single, boarder) 44 (- - 1856), farm laborer, Al Al Al cannot R/'W
(Note: name Palmore written as Balmore.)

Murphy, John 46 (- - 1854) m. 28 yrs, owned farm Al Al Al

Effie 46 (- - 1854) Al Al Al

Mary 18 (1882), Lena 16 (1884), Coot (dau) 14 (1886), Bill 12 (1888), Robb 10 (1890)
No months given for birth dates. All could R/W.

Sirmon, W F 35 (Dec 1864) farmer, owns farm free Al Al Al can R/'W
Fanny 35 (Nov 1865 sic) mar. 15 yrs, 7 ch/6 living Al Al Al can R/'W
Willie 14 (Aug 1886), Ina 11 (Aug 1889), Zellie (dau) 8 (Sep 1891), Pearl 6 (Sep 1893) can R/'W
Owen (son) 47 (? 1)

Murphy, Marion (male) 17 (Mar 1883) farm laborer, servant Al Al Al cannot R/'W

Fails, Mary Ann 40 (- - 1860) widow, 4 ch/2 living, house servant can R/'W
George 18, Leolia 12

Alabama Homing 16



Butler County, Alabama
1900 Census Extract

Page 5, 5 June 1900, Butler County, ED 10, Pct 16, Rocky Creek

89 Perritt, ] H 51 (May 1849) farmer, owns, both can R/W Al Al Al
Martha 54 (May 1846) mar. 34 yrs Al Al Al
Martha (dau) 32 (Feb 1868)
Jack (son) 26 (Nov 1874 sic) farmer, owns farm
John (son) 24 (Nov 1876 sic)

90 Perritt, Sally 41 (- - 1859) widow, farmlaborer, rents farm, can R/W
Maude (dau) 5

Page 6, 5-6? June 1900, Butler County, ED 10, Pct 16, Rocky Creek
96 & 97 Boutwell families

Page 7, 6 June 1900, Butler County, ED 10 Sht 7 In 64, Pct 16, Rocky Creek
Woodruff, Albert S 46 married 20 yrs

Donie 47 +8 children

Woodruff, Mary 84 widow, mother NC NC NC, 1 ch/1 living, can R/'W

Seale, Jane 70 (- - 1830) Al boarder (Could this be Anderson’s widow?)
Page 8, Precinct 16, Rocky Creek, ED 10, sht 8, In 64, 7 June 1900
142 Vickorey, George F 36 (Aug 1863) Al Al Al, owns farm free, can R/'W

Louisa? Adel 34 (Feb 1866)  Al, mar. 14 yrs, 3 ch/3 living, can R/'W

Jesse H 13 (Nov 1886), John J 11 (Sep 1888), John D 5 (Sep 1895)

Page 9, Pct 16, Rocky Creek, ED 10, 7 June 1900

1587 Rhodes, B R 53 (Mar 1847) Al NC SC, owns farm, can R/'W
M J (wife) 50 May 1850) Ga Ga Ga, mar. 30 yrs, 7 ch/7 living, can R/'W
Kattie L 20 (Feb 1880), Robb B 16 (Jun 1884), W G C (son) 13 (Aug 1886),
Emma May 11 (May 1889) all born Al, all can R/'W
Page 10, Pct 16, Rocky Creek, ED 10, 8 June 1900
158 Wasden, Jasper 45 (Sep 1854)
Lucinda 45 (Dec 1854), 8 ch/8 living, 8 ch listed,age 3-21

Page 10, Pct 16, Rocky Creek, ED 10, sht 10, In 51, 9 June 1900

167 Vickorey, Hiram 24 (Apr 1876) Al Al Al, owns farm
Fannie 26 (Apr 1874) Al Al Al, mar. 6 yrs, 3 ch/3 living
Arthur 4 (Jan 1896), John 2 (Jan 1898), Conrad 4/12 (Jan 1900) all born Al

(Note: buried at Liberty Methodist Cemetery, Butler County.
Arthur Preston Vickery  Jan. 24, 1896 April 6, 1966
Hiram B. Vickery April 5, 1876 Jan. 5, 1950
Fanny Vickery April 11, 1877 Feb. 27, 1941 )

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing

17



Butler County, Alabama
1910 Census Extract

Reel 1 contains ED 16 (Pct 1, Starlington) through ED 25 (pct 11, Butler Springs)

1910 US Census, Butler County, Alabama, 15 Apr, Precinct 1, Starlington, pg 5B, #88/90:

Pickens, John A 45 ml, farmer, rents
Lucy E (Murphy) 41 ml, 20 yrs, 4 ch/4 living
Pauline 19

Ruby L 16
Laura J? 10
John A 5

Page 7, Precinct 1, Starlington, 15 April 1910

Al A1SC
Al Al Al
Al Al Al
Al Al Al
Al Al Al
Al Al Al

No Florence Burkett or Dreaden found in the area where she was in 1900.

#102

#114

Harris, George 48 ml, 29 yrs, farmer
Florence 63 m2, 5 children/4 living
Dreaden, Bill 33 ml, 13 yrs

Mollie 27 7 children/7 living

Al Al Al

AINC SC

dau of John & Celia

Adell (dau) 12, Annie B 10, Willie J (son) 8, Leila V 5, Minnie Z? 3, Emma L. 12/12?

Page 8, Precinct 1, Starlington, 15 April 1910

#131

#132

#133

#134

Burkett, John D 53 ml, 30 yrs
Rebecca L 51 + 5 children
Burkett, Philip B 22 ml, 1 yr
Daisy 23

Burkett, Enock S 20 m1, O yrs
Ludie (Sudie?) 21

Burkett, Sallie 58 single
Elizabeth 57 single, sister

Page 13, Beat 1, Starlington, 15 April 1910

#218

#221

#227

#228

#229

#243

Smith, Tom 32 ml, 10 yrs
Nettie 30
Burkett, Ashley 27 brother-in-law
Burkett, James A 62 ml, 41 yrs
Frances 66 + 2 children
Burkett, Andrew 31 ml, 5 yrs
Gilly? 31 + 2 children
Burkett, Herbert M 32 m2,5 yrs
Mary 28 m1 + 2 children
Burkett, James P 54 m2?, 0 yrs
Ethel 23
Sims (son) 18

Page 13, Pct 1, Starlington, 15 Apr 1910
Vickery, Franklin L 58 wid., farmer, owns farm free
Thomas (son) 27 sgl, farm laborer

Rosella 20, Ettie Belle 11
(near Blacks, Smiths, Burketts and Beasleys)

Page 15, Precinct 1, Starlington, (ED 16 sht 14) 15 April 1910

#263

2/6/2006

Burkett, Twig F 26 ml, 7 yrs, owns farm free
Mildred 21 2 children/2 living
Hattie 6, Della 5?

Alabama Homing

Al Al Al
Al Al Al

Al Al Al

18



Butler County, Alabama

1910 Census Extract

#270  Smith, John F 56 ml, 33 yrs
Rachel 51 ml, 8 children/8 living

#271 Schofield, Jim 36 ml, 10 yrs Al Al Al
Ida 35 m2, 6 children/5 living Al Al Al
Theney, Lon 12 stepson (Zula’s father)
Schofield, Bill 10, Frank 7, Zell (son) 5, Roxy (dau) 2 — all his children

#272  Murphy, Sarah E 59 widow, owns farm free, 5 ch/5 living Al Al Al
Zollie (son) 19, farm laborer on home farm Al Al Al
Ruby Smith 12 (grand-daughter, in school) all can R‘'W

(note: this is Bett, Susan and Ella’s sister. Is Ruby Smith the same person as Adelle Smith,

Susan’s granddaughter who married Lonnie (Theney) Schofield next door, and mother of Zula

Schofield True.? They are the same age, and Bett had no Smith grandchildren that I know of.)

Page 45, Beat 3, Oaky Streak, Greenville & Andalusia Rd, 30 Apr 1910

#185 Vickrey, Jesse 23 ml, 2 yrs, farmer, owns farm free ?
Essie M 22 ml, 1 child Al Al Al
Gladys 1 Al

Page 121, Beat 10, Monterey, 25 Apr 1910

#92 Seale, Chester 27 ml, 3 yrs, rents farm Al Al Al
Lillie May 17 ml, 1child/1 living (but none listed)
(John Chester, son of Wilson Murphy Seale)

#102 Seale, Lincy 55 wid., 10 ch/9 liv., no occ, owns house Al Al Al
Jim (son) 18 farmer, Julia (dau) 13 Al Al Al

(This looks like Lina, widow of Wilson Murphy Seale, and her two youngest.)

Page 129, Beat 11, Butler Springs, 6 Apr 1910
#40 Wall, Edward J and Emma

Vickory, Leonard K 25 nephew, farmer Al Al Al

Vickory, Porter 18 nephew, farm laborer Al Al Al
Page 133, Beat 11, Butler Springs, 21 Apr 1910, Forest Home & Butler Springs Road
#137 Hawkins, Sarah 52, single, farmer, owns farm free

Murphy , Zora May 15, grandniece  (dau of Watts Murphy and Ida Hawkins)
Page 134, Beat 11, Butler Springs, 22 Apr 1910, Murphy’s Bridge Road
#159 Vickery, Joseph F 34 ml, 7 yrs, farmer rents farm Al SC Al

Dosie D 30 O children Al Ga Ga
#160  Murphy, Horace C 54 ml, 2 yrs, farmer, owns farm free

Sheba M 34 m2, 6 ch/6 living

Boutwell, Hattie B 14, Ollie (f) 12, Ospin (m) 10, Arthur P 8, Sheba 5 - all stepchildren
Murphy, Horace Jr (son) 10/12

Page 136a-b, Beat 11, Butler Springs, Forest Home & Pine Apple Rd, 25 Apr 1910
#196  Cheatham, James H 37 ml, 16 yrs, rents farm Al Al Al
Bell F 34 8 children/6 living Al Al Al
Lola 15, Nancy Julia 13, Jimmie (dau) 10, Eva 7, Edna 5, Clarence L 2
Adj at #195: Harry H 27 (son of Nancy Murphy) and Jimmie (wife) 30 Cheatham, m2yrs

Page 139b, Beat 11, Butler Springs, 2 May 1910, Pine Apple & Greenville Rd

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing

19



Butler County, Alabama
1910 Census Extract

#259  Moncrief, Jasper T with wife and 5 children including:
Murphy, Mattie Joe (dau) 26, first marriage, married 2 yrs, 1 child born/0 living (dau of Ambrose)

#261  Murphy, Ambrose 52 ml, 30 yrs, owns mtg farm Al Al Al
AdaF 48 7 children/6 living Al Va Al
Murphy, Jake 21 ml, 2 yrs, boarder, rents farm Al Al Al
Mary (dau) 15, Ada 13, Joe 10 all can R/'W
(note: see supplemental report on Page 145 re: Jake’s wife, Eva)

Page 141b, Beat 11, Butler Springs & Greenville Rd, 2 May 1910
#300  McCrory, Jno A, Sr 45 ml, 20 yrs, owns farm free Al Al Al
Annie P(rudence Murphy) 39 m1, 9 children/7 living Al Al Al
Noah 16, John A Jr 14, Wm J 11, Mamie Lou 9, Annie 6, Flucher J 4, Bill Jones 1&3/12 (son)

#301 Seale, Henry T 73 m1, 38 yrs, house carpenter Al Al Al owns farm free
Lucinda (Hilson) 50 m1, 7 children/6 living Al Al SC
Edna (dau) 30, Thomas Seale 28 (single boarder), Claude Seale 24 (boarder),
Carl (son) 20 all Al Al Al (Henry Thomas, son of Daniel T)

Page 141b, Beat 11, Butler Springs, 2 May 1910, Butler Springs & Greenville Road
#305 Vickrey, Lonnie R 34 ml, 9 yrs, farmer, owns farm free Al Al Al
Carrie O 31 ml, 2 ch/1 living
Rosa B 4

Page 142a, Beat 11, Butler Springs, 2 May 1910, Butler Springs & Greenville Road

#311 Stringfellow, Rex D 25 ml, 1 yr, rents farm Al Al Al
Carrie 17 ml, nbr children not reported Al Al Al
Sadie 17/12
Smith, Richard 35 single, boarder, farm laborer Al Al Al
#312 Stringfellow, StephenJ 55 m1, 34 yrs, owns mtg farm Al Ga Al
Alma 50 ml, nbr children not reported Al Al Al
Ilma? (dau) 18, Guy 16, Dixie (dau) 13, Opal 5 (Alma Gertrude Murphy, dau of Augustus)
Page 142b, Beat 11, Butler Springs, Harrison Rd, 3 May 1910
#322 Stringfellow, S Porter 34 m2, 2yrs, rents farm Al Al Al (Alma G’s son)
Janie F 21 ml, 1 child/1 living Al Al Al
Herm? (son) 9, Orbie (dau) 8, Vernon 5, Zell (son) 4, Hasting (son) 1& 3/12
#323 Stringfellow, Ira W 43 ml, 16 yrs, owns farm free Al Ga Al
Anna 38 ml, 2 children/2 living Al Al Al

Iva (dau) 14, Dewey 11

#324 Stringfellow, Martha A 77 widow, ‘own income’ under occupation Al SC SC owns house

Ida M (dau) 44 single Al Ga Al
#328 Stringfellow, Ella S 52 widow + 1 dau and 1 son
Page 143, Beat 11, Butler Springs, Monterey Rd, 6 May 1910
#351 Sims, Arthur C 67 m1, 39 yrs Al Al Al
Annie C 57 ml, 11 ch/8 living AINC SC + 3 chldren & 2 boarders

Page 145, Supplemental, Beat 11, Butler Springs, 6 May 1910
NH 732 13b #261/268 (this is the # of Ambrose & Ada Murphy family, sht 13b)
Murphy, Eva 23 ml, 2 yrs, O children, public school teacher (Jake’s wife)

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 20



Butler County, Alabama
1910 Census Extract

Relation to head of household: daughter-in-law

Reel #2 contains ED 26 (Pct 12, P.O. Greenville) through ED 33 (Pct 16, Rocky Creek)

Page 21, Pct 12, ED 26 sht 21, 6 May 1910

#231  Murphy, George 29 m, 6 yrs, farmer, rents farm Al Al Al
Ida 26 4 ch/3 living, farm laborer, home farm Al Al Al
George 5, Effie 2, Lois 2/12

Page 26, Beat 12, Greenville, 18 Apr 1910

#33 Seale, Henry O(liver) 70 m1, 44 yrs, farmer, owns farm free Al Al Al
Susan H(enderson) 67 m2, 9 ch/9 living Al Al Al
Cox, Estelle 12 niece (granddau. of Anderson) Al Al Al

Page 28, Beat 12, Greenville, 21 Apr 1910

#83 Murphree, Martha F 60 Div, 8 ch/6 living, no occ, owns house Al Al Al
Aldine (dau) 35 sgl, no occ
Catharine (dau ) 22 sgl last3 Al Al Al
Sherry (son) 19 sgl
Jerry (son) 19 sgl  occ for last 3: pack slats in cedar factory

(see 1900 Pct 12 pg #218: John J Murphee and Martha F Hicks)

Page 48, Beat 12, Greenville City, Cemetery St., 18 Apr 1910

#33 Seale, Henry C 40 ml, 21 yrs, retail merchant, dry goods Al Al Al  (Henry Clay)
Annie 45 ml, 1 ch/1 living  own house free Al Ga Al
William H 20 sgl, clerk, retail dry goods
Green, Jane 72 mother-in-law wid., 5 ch/4 living Al SC SC

(Seale, Henry C (19) m. Rhodes, Annie (over 18) 19 Dec 1888 Butler Co. , at Mrs. Asa Skinner’s.
See 1900, Pct 12, pg 204.)

Page 49, Beat 12, ED 28 Sht 3, Greenville City, Hickory St., 19 Apr 1910
#62 Murphy, William 46 ml, 22 yrs, farmer, owns farm free Al Al Al
Eustacia 39 ml, 5 ch/5 living Al Ga Al
Gherald (son) 20 salesman, general merchandise; Gladys 18, Benjamin 16, George 14, Wilson 10

Page 51, Beat 12, Greenville City, Conecuh St., 22 Apr 1910

#104  Murphy, R King 45 ml, 24 yrs, Deputy Sheriff Butler Co. Al Al Al
(“deputy” crossed thru)
Lizzie (Lillie) 42 ml, 14 ch/10 living  rent house Al Al Al

Gus 19 salesman in market, Essex 18, Ila Mae 17, Annie 15, Watts 14, Isom 11, Masie 9,
Wilson 7, Alma 6, Florence 3

Page 83, Precinct 14 Georgiana (ED 30), 18 Jones Street, date? 1910

18 Fortune, Rebecca 65 wd, second marriage, 3 children/3 living SC SC SC
(under "occupation" : own income) Ist mar. to a Murphy
Katie (dau) 25 single AL Al SC

Page 108, Precinct 14 Georgiana (ED 30), 26 April 1910
(#134 — 147 are all on Greenville & Andalusia Road)

#134  Burkett, Jefferson L 52 ml, 30 yrs, farmer, cannot R/W Al MS MS owns mtg farm
Nancy J 52 ml, 11 ch./9 living, can R/'W Al MS MS
Hughes, Sarah C 28? dau, div., 2 ch/2liv

Burkett, Molitta 13? or 18? (dau), Lonnie 20 (son),
Hughes, Daniel 6, Joe N 5 (grandsons)

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 21



Butler County, Alabama

1910 Census Extract

#137 Burkett, Robert 23 ml, 5 yrs, farmer Al MS MS
Nola 23 ml, 2 ch/1living Al Al Al
Wilkie (dau) 1 & 9/12 Al

#138 Burkett, Levy 75 ml, 56 yrs, farmer MS SC Al
Hays, Bamma (gr-dau) 32 div, 3 ch/1 living Al Al Al
Hays Cether (grt-gr-son) 8 AlUS Al

#140  Burkett, Robert 43 ml, 20 yrs, farmer Al Al Al
Luella 45 ml, 11 ch/10 living

Ernest 15, Oester (son) 13, Clara 12, Icy (dau( 9, Fletcher (son) 7,
Jodia (son) 6, Lillian 3, Izy (son) 1

Page 109

#147  Burkett, Tom 45 m2, 20 yrs, farmer Al1US SC
Adelle 39 ml, 8 ch/8 living Al Al Al
Bert W (son) 19, Sydney F 17, Mary S 15, Bessie 13, Nobie? (dau) 10,
Ela M 8, Andy 6, Laura B 4 all children born Al

Page 96, Precinct 14, West of L&N RR, West Georgiana Rd, 27 April 1910
#59 Black, Wm S & Minnie
#60 Black, Nap and Jessie

#61 Vickery, Eli 30 ml, 5 yrs, farmer, owns farm Al Al Al no mortgage
Lena (Murphy) 28 m1, 3 children/3 living Al Al Al (dau of John W)
Ila Mae 4, Era (dau) 2, Vera 2 Al (Eli: son of Franklin Lorenzo)

#62 Black, Monroe 28 ml, 7yrs, farmer, owns farm Al Al Al mortgage
Mary  (Murphy) 28 m1, 2 children/2 living Al Al Al (dau of John W)
Olie Belle (dau) 6, Z?iber C (son) 4 Al

#63 Black, George R 34 ml, 4 yrs, farmer, owns farm Al Al Al mortgage
Hattie (Murphy) 22 ml, 2 children/2 living Al Al Al (dau of John W)
Gillis Hubert? or Herbert? 2, Effie 1 & 4?/12 Al

Page 142, Pct 16, Rocky Creek , 21-22 Apr 1910

#49 Vickery, George F 47 ml, 24 yrs, farmer, rents farm Al SC Al
Lula A 45 ml, 3 ch/3 living Al Ga Al
John E (son) 21 farmer, rents farm; George D (son) 15 farm laborer Al

Page 146, Pct 16, Rocky Creek, 30 Apr & 2 May, 1910

#131 Vickery, Hiram B 33 ml, 16 yrs, farmer, owns farm free Al NC NC
Fannie 36 ml, 9 ch/8 living Al Al Al
Arthur 14, Johnnie (son) 12, Joe 10 farm laborers Al
Lucile 8, Willie (son) 5, Oscar 3, Jack 2, Annie 1 1/12 Al
Page 149, Pct 16, Rocky Creek , 9 May 1910
#190  Palmore, Jim W 40 m1, 12 yrs, farmer, owns mtg farm Al1US US
Julia (Murphy) ? ml, 6 ch/6 living Al Al Al
Lottie A (dau) 9, Mollie 7, Effie L 5, John H 3, Louis C 2, Sydney T 2/12 Al
Lee, Gus 54 sgl, uncle, farmer A1US US
#191 Seales, Phillip P 57 wid., farmer, owns mtg farm Al Al Al (son of Daniel T)

Georgia (dau) 22, Stella 18, Zelle (son) 15, Guy 13, Tollie (dau)10 farm laborers

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 22



Butler County, Alabama

1910 Census Extract
Tom B (son) 26 farmer
#192  Murphy, John 54 m, yrs not given, farmer, owns farm free Al US US (son of Julius)
Effie (Lee) 59 ml, 38 yrs, 9 ch/7 living Al
Bill (son) 22 sgl, farmer Al
Same house, separate family (runs over to page 150):
Murphy, Bob 20 m1, 6/12, farmer, rents farm Al Al Al
Bertie 17 (she is Bertie Vickery) Al Al Al

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 23



Butler County, Alabama
1920 Census Extract

1920 Butler County, Alabama, 28-29 Jan, Pct 1, Starlington, Garland-Greenville Rd, pg 15a:

#262 Saucer, Thomas C
Mary J (sister)
Atla (sister)

Seals, Guy (nephew)
#263 Seale, Tom B
Abbie
Aubrey (son)
Lora

46 widowed, farmer, owns, mtg Al NC Al
52 sgl AINC Al
49 sgl AINC Al

21 sgl Al Al Al (son of Philip P Seale and Sallie Saucer)

40 farmer, rents farm Al Al Al (Who? See also 1930 Rocky Creek entry)

29 Al Al Al
8 Al
6 Al

(Is this Thomas, son of Henry Thomas Seale & Lucinda Hilson - born May 18807)

#265: Murphy, Emmett

Etta

40 Al Al Al, farmer, owns farm, can R/W
33 Al Al Al, can R/'W

Lucy 12, Annie 9, Jessie M (dau) 6, Beatrice 3 (actually Vertice) all born Al, all can R/W except Beatrice

Murphy, Bettie
#266:  Vickery, Eli
Lena (Murphy)
llaM
Era
Vera
Floyd

70 Al Al Al, widow, mother, can R/'W

39 farmer Al Al Al
36 Al Al Al
14 Al Al Al
11 Al Al Al
11 Al Al Al
9 Al Al Al

1920 Butler County, Alabama, 14 Jan, Beat 16, Rocky Creek, pg 2la:

#83 Murphy, John
Effie
Bill (son)

Murphy, Robert (son)

Murphy, Bertie

65 Al Al Al, farmer, owns farm, can R/W
70 Al Al Al can R/'W

31 Al, occupation illegible, can R/'W

30 Al, railroad employee, can R/'W

26 Al, wife of Robert, can R/'W

Murphy, Annie Bell 8, Ralph O 5 Al - children of Robert & Bertie

#84 Palmer, James M 45 farmer, owns farm free Al Al Al

Julia
Lettie A
Mollie
Effie Lee
John Henry
Lewis C
Lola
William O
Leon A
Fannie
Jack R

44 Al Al Al
19 Al

17 Al

15 Al

13 Al

12 Al

9 Al

7 Al
43712 Al
23/12 Al
8/12 Al

(Sarah Elizabeth Murphy)

(son of Julius)

1920 Butler County, Alabama, 10 Jan, Beat 11, Forest Home & Butler Springs Road, pg 130:

#141  Murphy, Horace C

Sheba

64 Al Al Al, owns farm, can R/'W
44 Al Al Al, can R/'W

Horace A 10, Kathleen 7, Felton 2 3/12 all born Al
(Alabama Death Index has: Feltin Murphy, died Jul 1926, Butler County.)

(son of Augustus)
(1* cousin Maude Sheba Cheatham)

1920 Butler County, Alabama, 19 Jan, Beat 11, Forest Home & Butler Springs, Pine Flat & Greenville Rd,

pg 136:

#272  Murphy, Ada F

(widow of Ambrose)

2/6/2006

59 Al Va Va, widow, lives alone, owns farm, farm manager

Alabama Homing

24



Butler County, Alabama

1920 Census Extract
1920 Butler County, Alabama, 21 Jan, Forest Home & Butler Springs Road, pg 128b:
#323 Stringfellow, Ira W 51? widowed
Iva 24 daughter, single
Dewey 20 son, widowed (probably the one who married Annie McCrory, 1922)
#325 McCrory, John A, Sr 55 farmer, owns farm free
Annie P 49 (Annie Prudence Murphy, dau of Augustus)
Noah 26, Annie 15, Flucher 13, Bill Jones 11, Augustus 7 Al all farm laborers
McCrory, John Jr 24 son farm laborer
Frances 19 dau-in-law
#326 Seale, Claude 33 single, Al Al Al, owns mtg farm, retail merchant
Seale, Lucy C 64 wid., mother Al SC SC (widow of Henry T, son of Daniel T)
Seale, Edna 35 single, sister Al Al Al
Shaw, Corinn 16 niece Al KY Al
Shaw, Charles 14? nephew Al KY Al
Shaw, Wallace 11 nephew Al KY Al
Shaw, Clifton 34! nephew! 7?7 AlKY Al last 4 all farm laborers

#328  McCrory, William B 20 farmer, owns free (son of John A & P Annie Murphy McCrory?)
EvaE 20

#329 Stringfellow, John W, Sr & Gussie

1920 Butler County, Alabama, 3 Jan, Cedar Street, Greenville, pg 180a:
#66 Murphy, King 56 Al Al Al rents, county sheriff (Rufus King)
Lillie 53 Al Al Al
Gus 29 (deputy sheriff), Annie 24, Isom 21, Mazie 18, Wilson 16, Alma 15, Florence 13
all born Al; all can R/'W
Williams, Ila Mae 27 (dau) and Williams, Willie Frances 1 11/12 (gr.dau) both Al

1920 Butler County, Alabama, 10-12 Jan, no town listed, pg 190b:

#300  Seals, William H 30 Al Al Al rents, bookkeeper in general store (son of Henry Clay)
Annie L 297 Al Al Al (Annie Lee Rogers)

1920 Butler County, Alabama, 12 Jan, Hickory Street, Greenville, pg 193a:

#265 Murphy, William 50, Al Al AL, owns house, civil engineer for county (son of Wilson, Jr)
Eustacia 50, Al Al Al (Eustacia Thompson)
Wilson 21, Al, salesman in grocery store

1920 US Census, Butler County, Alabama, 14 Jan, Greenville town, pg 194B, #388/423:

Pickens, John A 54 day laborer, working out Al Al SC

Lucy (Murphy) 50 Al Al Al dau of John & Celia (Gafford)
Ruby 23 sgl Al Al Al

Omy? illegible dau 20 sgl Al Al Al Laura/Lura J? 1910

John A 14 Al Al Al

1920 Butler County, Alabama, 20 Feb, Pct 14, Main Street, Chapman (families 71 & 72), pg 255:

#70 Murphy, Essic B 27 Al Al Al rents, police duty (Essex Barge, son of Rufus King)
Mattie 19 Al Al Al (Mattie Lou Stanford)
Edward 3 Al

(They share house with Henderson, John 29 (millwright) and Laura 23. Both men listed as "head".
1920 Butler County, Alabama, 10 Feb, Pct 14, North Street, Chapman, pg 261b:

#185 Fussell, Gus 29 Al Al Al engineer at lumber mill
Una 27 Al Al Al (Buna, dau of Ella Murphy)

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 25



Butler County, Alabama
1920 Census Extract

Grace 7, Castlelin (dau) 5, Fred 3 1/12 all Al (Grace married McQueen)

#186  Fussell , James 23, laborer at lumber mill (note: This Minnie is too young to be Buna’s sister Minnie,
Minnie L 20 who was born abt 1889.) Several Fussell families in Chapman.

1920 Butler County, Alabama, no town listed, ED 39 Sht 15A (Page 194):

#319  Seale, Henry 50 owns free, Al Al Al (Henry Clay, son of Henry Oliver)
Annie 53 Al Ga Al (Annie Rhodes)
Green, Jane 84 widow, mother-in-law Al SC SC (Her mother remarried to Green?)

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 26



Butler County, Alabama

1930 Census Extract

1930 Butler County, Alabama, April 2, Starlington Beat 1, Federal Rd, pg 1a:

#2 Vickery, Lonnie R 54 mar @25, rents, farm operator Al Al Al
Carrie 53 mar@21 Al Al Al
Vickery, F Lorenzo 78 widowed Al Al Al

1930 Butler County, Alabama, April 2, Starlington Beat 1, Federal Rd, pg 1a:

#3 Vickery, Eli 50 owns, mar. age 25, farm operator Al Al Al
Lena 45 mar. age 20 Al Al Al
Vera 20, Era 20, Floyd 19 all single, farm laborers Al Al Al

1930 Butler County, Alabama, April 2, Starlington Beat 1, Federal Rd, pg 1a:

#5 Murphy, Emmett B 50 owns?, farm operator, mar. age 28 Al Al Al (son of Bett Murphy)
Etta 44 mar. age 22 Al Al Al
Jessie (dau) 17, Vurtice (dau) 13, James 9
Williamson, Bill 24 son-in-law, farm laborer Al Al Al
Lucy 22 dau, farm laborer Al Al Al
Sidney 1/12 grandson

1930 Butler County, Alabama, April 2, Starlington Beat 1, Federal Rd, pg 1a:
#6 McNaughton, Henry 44
Annie 41
Ora 16, Arthur 15, Ettie (dau) 12, Mattie 10, Grover 7, Laura? 5, Voncile? (dau) 2?

1930 Butler County, Alabama, April 9, Pct 11, Forest Home & Butler Springs, Forest Home & Pine Apple Rd,

pg 96b:

#94 Stewart, John 40 has radio, mar. age 24, farmer, rents farm Al Al Al
Ollie 32 married at 16 (dau of Maud Sheba Boutwell) Al Al Al
Lucile 15, Robert 11, Nell 8 (all 3 in school, can R/W), George 5
Murphy, Kathleen 17 sgl, sister-in-law, in school (dau of Horace C & Maud Sheba)

1930 Butler County, Alabama, April 16, Pct 11, Forest Home & Butler Springs, Greenville & Pine Apple Rd, pg
102b:

#204  Murphy, Joe 29 has radio, owns house, mar age 22, farmer Al Al Al (son of Ambrose)
Adie 27 1* mar age 19 Al Al Al
Peggy 7, Gene (dau) 5 Al Al Al
Murphy, Ada 69 mother Al Al Al 1% mar. age 17? (widow of Ambrose)

1930 Butler County, Alabama, April 7, TWP 10, Greenville city, 324 Hickory St, pg 113a:
#136  Murphy, Eustacia 61 wd, owns, $5000 Al Ga Al (widow of William Harris Murphy)

1930 Butler County, Alabama, April 8, TWP 10, Greenville city, Conecuh Street, pg 115a, #not legible:
(Who is this? See Covington 1930 - Everett 23)

#? Murphy, B. Everett 42 rents, $227?, mar. age 27, bookkeeper in retail drygoods, Al Al Al
Elizabeth 35 mar. age 21 Al Al Al
Hazel 13, James L 12, Lavernia 4 11/12, Howard C 6, C. Earle 2 11/12 Al Al Al

1930 US Census Butler County, Alabama, 7 April, page 140, Greenville city ward 3, Precinct 12, pg 140a, (425
Oak Street): (Augustus, son of Rufus King)
#65 Murphy, Augustus 37 rents, $25, no radio, mar. age 30, city chief of police, WW vet, Al Al Al
Ruby 34 married age 277 28? (Ruby Pickens)
Augustus, Jr 6, Paul K 3 07/12 Al

1930 US Census Butler County, Alabama, 7 April, Greenville city, Precinct 12, pg 140a, (226 College Street):
#67 McCrory, Flucher 24 single, salesman in jewelry store Al Al Al

boarder in household of Barnett? Barrett?, Robert & Sadie

(son of Annie P Murphy & John A McCrory)

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 27



Butler County, Alabama
1930 Census Extract

1930 Butler County, Alabama, April 9, Pct 12, Greenville, pg 127a:

#194  Murphy, King 64 rents, $20, no radio, mar. age 21, night watchman in bank Al Al Al
Lillie 63 mar. age 19 Al Al Al
Isam 30 manager of pool room Al Al Al
Wilson 25 salesman in <?> house Al Al Al
Alma 24 stenographer in law office Al Al Al (Alma Murphy Lowery)
Florence 22 saleslady in jewelry store Al Al Al

1930 Butler County, Alabama, April 11, Beat 13, Garland, Garland-Starlington Rd, pg 199b:

#79 Murphy, James A 30 rents, has radio, mar. age 18, farmer Al A1 Al (Who is this?)
Neoma M 28 mar. age 16

Mylan E (dau) 10, Kathlene 8, Christina 8

1930 US Census, Butler County, Alabama, Beat 14, Chapman town, HWY 31, page 211a:

#2 Seale, Pinkney C 43 mar. age 34, owns home, value $1200 Al Al Al (son of Henry T
llaM 36 mar. age 27 Al Al Al and Lucinda Hilson)
Frances W, 10, Lucy M 8, King M 6, Pinkney C, Jr 1 87/12 Al
Seale, Edna 45, single, sister Al Al Al

1930 US Census, Butler County, Alabama, 3 Apr, Beat 14, Chapman town, 41 Happy Hollow St, pg 212b,

#36 Murphy, Essex B 38 mar@25, police at lumber mill Al Al Al
Mattie L 29 mar@17, rent, $5 Al Al Al
Edward 10 Al

(Adj entry #37, same street address: William J and Emma E Stanford)

1930 US Census Butler County, Alabama, 9 April, Beat 16, Rocky Creek, Old Federal Rd, pg 275b:
#67 Schofield, Lon 34 rents, has radio, mar. age 20, farmer, cannot R/'W Al Al Al
Adelle 31 married age 15, can R/'W Al Al Al
Griel E 12 can R/W, Eva D? 10 can R/W, Herman J 7, Jewel 5, Zack N 4 3/12, ZulaL 1 ?2/12 Al
(Zula Schofield True’s family)

1930 US Census Butler County, Alabama , 9 April, Beat 16, Rocky Creek, Old Federal Rd, pg 275b:

#68 Saucer, Thomas C 55 div., owns, storekeeper general store Al NC Al
Saucer, Mary J 59 sgl, sister, saleslady general store AINC Al
Saucer, Altie 62 sgl, sister, no occupation Al NC Al

1930 US Census Butler County, Alabama, 9 April, Beat 16, Rocky Creek, Old Federal Rd, pg 275b-276a:
#69 Murphy, Bob B 39 owns?, has radio, mar@ 18, farmer Al Al Al both can R/'W

Birdie 37 married@17, farm laborer Al Al Al
Annie B 18 farm laborer, Ralph 15 farm laborer (both can R/W) Al
Renford 9 farm laborer, Audrey 7, Roy 5, Ray 2 10/12 Al

Murphy, Effie 80 widow, mother Al  (Effie Lee, widow of John W Murphy)

1930 US Census, Butler County, Alabama, 9 April, Pct 16, Rocky Creek, Old Federal Rd, pg 276a:
#70 Palmer, James M 58 mar@27, owns, has radio, farmer Al Al Al
Julia (Murphy) 56 mar@25 Al Al Al (dau of John W)
Lewis 22, Lela 19, William 17, James 16, Lynn (m) 14, Fannie 13, Jack 11 all Al, farm labor.

1930 US Census, Butler County, Alabama, 9 April, Beat 16, Rocky Creek, Old Federal Rd, pg 276a:

#71 Seale, Thomas B 50 mar. age 30, owns farm Al Al Al (who? see 1920 Starlington)
Abbie 39 mar. age 19 Al Al Al
Aubie? J (son) 18, Sue? (dau) 16, Eva? (dau) 13 Al Al Al all farm laborers
(Is this Thomas, son of Henry Thomas Seale & Lucinda Hilson - born May 18807?)

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 28



Butler County, Alabama
1930 Census Extract

1930 US Census, Butler County, Alabama, 9 April 1930, Pct 16, Rocky Creek, Old Federal Rd, pg 276a:
#72 Palmer, John H 23 mar. age 19, owns, has radio, farmer Al Al Al (son of Julia Murphy Palmer)
Rosa L 257 mar. age 227 Al Al Al (Rosalie Oswell)

1930 US Census, Butler County, Alabama, 3 Apr, TWP 10, Greenville city, 310 South Park Street, pg 109b:
#48 Seale, W H 40 owns house worth $10,000; mar. age 23 Al Al Al
Annie L 39 mar. age 22 Al Al Al (Annie Lee Rogers)
Ann R 9 Al Al Al (Annie Rogers Seale)
(William Henry, son of Henry Clay, son of Henry Oliver, son of Anderson)

1930 US Census, Butler County, Alabama, 3 Apr, TWP 10, Greenville city, 312 South Park Street, pg 109b:

#49 Seale, Henry C 60, owns house worth $10,000; mar. age 19 Al Al Al (Henry Clay)
Annie 60 mar. age 19 Al Ga Al (Annie Rhodes)
Green, Jane 92 widow, mother-in-law Al SC SC

Ambrose, Ashley, 4 Cheatham, Maud Sheba, 23 Jackson, 10

Barge, Amanda, 2 Cheatham, Noim?, 4 Jones, 20

Barge, Essex L, 15
Barge, Joseph, 2
Black, 22

Black, George R, 22
Black, Monroe, 22
Bolling, Samuel, 4
Boutwell, 7, 19
Boutwell families, 17
Boutwell, Birl?, 7
Bruner, Frank, Rev, 10
Buckaloo, John, 13
Burkett, 15, 16, 18
Burkett, Andrew, 18
Burkett, Ashley, 18
Burkett, Enock S, 18
Burkett, Florence, 16
Burkett, Frances, 18
Burkett, HerbertM, 18
Burkett, James A, 18
Burkett, James P, 18
Burkett, Jefferson L, 21
Burkett, John D, 18
Burkett, Levy, 21
Burkett, Philip, 18
Burkett, Robert, 21, 22
Burkett, Sallie, 18
Burkett, Tom, 22
Burkett, Twig F, 16, 18
Carter, A? or H?, 7
Carter, Alfred, 3
Carter, Augustus, 4
Carter, Harris, 3
Carter, John, 4

Carter, John T, 7
Cheatham Seale, Susan H, 14
Cheatham, Daniel, 1
Cheatham, James, 13
Cheatham, James E, 15
Cheatham, James H, 19

2/6/2006

Cheatham, Peter, 3, 7
Cheatham, Susan, 2
Clark, John A, 8
Clark, John P, 4
Clark, Susan A, 7
Coleman, John, 6
Coleman, Ola, 16
Cox, EmmaE, 9

Cox, Jesse, 9
Dreaden, Bill, 18
Dreaden, Florence, 16
Dunklin, 4

Fails, 16, 17

Fails, Mary Ann, 16
Fortune, James, 1
Fortune, James M, 15
Fortune, John, 15
Fortune, Rebecca, 21
Freeman, 6

Fussell , James, 24
Fussell, Gus, 24
Gafford, 2, 4
Gafford, James, 5
George, 3, 7, 14, 15, 20, 21, 22
Green, Jane, 24, 27
Hainsworth, 16
Hammonds, 14
Harris, George, 18
Harris, Peterson, 3
Hawkins, Robert, 12
Hawkins, Sarah, 19
Hays, Bamma, 21
Henry, 3,4, 5,7
Herbert, 9, 22

Hilson Seale, Lucinda, 13
Hilson Seale, Lucy C, 24
Hilson, Anna, 7
Hinson, Lizzie B, 14
Hughes, Sarah C, 21

Alabama Homing

Jones, Mary, 1

Jones, Nancy, 1

Lee Murphy, Effie, 26

Lee, Jerry, 1

Lee, John, 1

McCrory, Flucher, 25
McCrory, John, 8

McCrory, John A, 20
McCrory, John A, Sr, 24
McCrory, John Jr, 24
McCrory, Noah, 24
McCrory, Thomas, 3
McCrory, William B, 24
McPherson, Andrew, 1
McRory, John, 8

minister, 10

Moncrief, Jasper T, 19
Moncrief, Mattie Joe, 19
Moore, Howard, 13

Moore, Seaborn, 3, 13
Murphy , Zora Mae, 19
Murphy Augustus, 25
Murphy Cheatham, Nancy, 3
Murphy Harris, Florence, 3
Murphy McCrory, Annie P, 24
Murphy Palmer, Julia, 16, 23, 26
Murphy Palmore, Julia, 22
Murphy Porter, Sallie, 15
Murphy Seale, Ellen, 10
Murphy Vickery Lena, 23
Murphy Vickery, Lena, 25
Murphy Williamson, Lucy, 25
Murphy, King, 24

Murphy, Ada F, 23
Murphy, Alma, 26

Murphy, Alma Gertrude, 13
Murphy, Amanda, 1, 12
Murphy, Ambrose, 7, 12, 19
Murphy, Anderson, 1, 9

29



Murphy, Anderson D, 9, 12
Murphy, Annie B, 26
Murphy, Augustus, 3, 10, 13
Murphy, Augustus G, 1, 12
Murphy, Ausgustus, 8
Murphy, B Everett, 25
Murphy, Bettie, 23
Murphy, Bob, 22

Murphy, Bob B, 26
Murphy, Buna, 24

Murphy, Ceazer (black), 5

Butler County, Alabama
1930 Census Extract

Palmer, James M, 23, 26
Palmer, John H, 27
Palmer, Lewis, 26
Palmore, Jim, 16
Palmore, Jim W, 22
Peavy, 9

Perritt, J H, 17

Perritt, Sally, 17
Pogler, 5

Porter, John W, 15
Price Murphy, Ada, 25

Murphy, Cezar (black), 3 Reynolds, 7
Murphy, Ella, 1, 15 Rhodes, 7, 10
Murphy, Emmett, 23 Rhodes, BR, 17

Murphy, Emmett B, 25
Murphy, Essex B, 26
Murphy, Essic B, 24
Murphy, Eva, 20
Murphy, Florence, 1
Murphy, George, 20
Murphy, Horace C, 19, 23
Murphy, Isam, 26
Murphy, Jake, 19
Murphy, James, 11
Murphy, James A, 26
Murphy, James Earl, 25
Murphy, Jessie, 25
Murphy, Joe, 25
Murphy, John, 5, 9, 10, 16, 22,
23
Murphy, John J, 14
Murphy, John W, 1

Rhodes, Newton, 1, 15
Rogers, Jane, 2

Saucer, Altie, 26

Saucer, Benjamin, 1, 10, 16
Saucer, Mary, 1, 10, 16
Saucer, Mary J, 26

Saucer, Thomas C, 23, 26
Saucer, William, 10
Schofield, Jim, 18
Schofield, Lon, 26
Schofield, Lonnie, 18, 19
Schofield, Zula L, 26

Seale Bruner, Mary M, 10
Seale Vickery, Elizabeth, 1, 8
Seale, Allen, 10

Seale, Anderson, 2, 9
Seale, Andrew, 2

Seale, Annie, 13

Murphy, Judy, | T3, (vl 69640 D RS ) T 2255220- TiL §2) T ADA LA 0THA68) 6 4142 TR
Murphy, Kathleen, 25 Mchle, An g.e, 13
Murphy, King, 26 Mite, Ani lily13 ahle, Ani liilyni AR,

Murphy, Marion, 16

Murphy, Mattie Joe, 19

Murphy, Ola, 16

Murphy, Patrick, 4

Murphy, Polina (black), 3

Murphy, Ralph, 26

Murphy, Renford, 26

Murphy, Robert, 23

Murphy, Rufus K, 12

Murphy, Rufus King, 21, 24

Murphy, Sarah, 1

Murphy, Sarah E, 19

Murphy, Sarah Elizabeth, 1, 23

Murphy, Susan, 1, 19

Murphy, Vertice, 25

Murphy, Wattie G, 12

Murphy, William, 14, 21, 24

Murphy, Wilson, 3, 14, 21, 24,
26

Murphy, Zema, 12

Murphy, Zoll, 19

39di, J1t oJ (33T, IeBHhD] . SAST, (RicFjpths 1HELAY T 420 hd. (IyH; )24V

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 30



Butler County, Alabama
1930 Census Extract

Thompson, 14
Thompson Murphy, Eustacia, 25
Travis, Mary A, 9
Turner, Josiphene, 6
Turner, Mary, 6

Vickery Murphy, Bertie, 23, 26
Vickery, Anderson M, 7
Vickery, Bell, Mrs, 14
Vickery, Bertie, 22
Vickery, Eli, 12, 22, 23, 25
Vickery, Era, 25
Vickery, FL, 8

Vickery, Fannie, 17
Vickery, Floyd, 25
Vickery, Frances, 1
Vickery, Frank, 8
Vickery, Franklin, 1
Vickery, Franklin L, 18
Vickery, G W, 8
Vickery, George, 1
Vickery, George F, 17, 22
Vickery, Hiram, 17
Vickery, Hiram B, 22
Vickery, I D, 7

Vickery, J George, 15
Vickery, Jesse, 19
Vickery, John, 1, 2
Vickery, John E, 22
Vickery, Joseph, 13
Vickery, Joseph F, 19
Vickery, Leonard, 19
Vickery, Lon R, 12
Vickery, Lonnie R, 20, 25
Vickery, Nancy, 1, 8
Vickery, Porter, 19
Vickery, Vera, 25
Vickery, Wilson, 8
Vickory, Wash, 13
Vickrey, Frank L, 12
Vickrey, J Frank, 12
Wall, Edward J, 19
Waller, 2

Wasden, Jasper, 17
Wasdin, Mary M, 12
Watts, Charles, 5

Watts, Thaddeus, 4
Watts, Vincent, 3, 4
Williamson, Bill, 25
Willis Murphy, Lillie, 26
Womack, 3

Yeldell Seale, Salina, 12
Yeldell, Katie, 5

2/6/2006 Alabama Homing 31



2/6/2006

Butler County, Alabama
1930 Census Extract

Alabama Homing

32



